
PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS
FOR THE 2023-24 YEAR

Adjustments for 
Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total
County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance
Barbour 16,641,028$       (4,864,101)$       -$                29.23% 11,776,927$        70.77%
Berkeley 144,196,592       (31,759,355)       -                  22.03% 112,437,237        77.97%
Boone 23,783,879         (4,704,918)         -                  19.78% 19,078,961          80.22%
Braxton 12,917,303         (3,915,406)         -                  30.31% 9,001,897            69.69%
Brooke 18,458,691         (8,614,910)         (35,300)           46.86% 9,808,481            53.14%
Cabell 84,036,398         (20,968,496)       -                  24.95% 63,067,902          75.05%
Calhoun 9,061,512           (2,490,073)         -                  27.48% 6,571,439            72.52%
Clay 12,575,090         (1,435,611)         -                  11.42% 11,139,479          88.58%
Doddridge 10,035,793         (10,614,579)       578,786          100.00% -                      0.00%
Fayette 41,936,379         (8,158,073)         (32,948)           19.53% 33,745,358          80.47%
Gilmer 8,366,546           (1,810,388)         -                  21.64% 6,556,158            78.36%
Grant 12,872,880         (6,424,153)         -                  49.90% 6,448,727            50.10%
Greenbrier 34,895,432         (8,878,910)         -                  25.44% 26,016,522          74.56%
Hampshire 21,721,528         (6,475,870)         -                  29.81% 15,245,658          70.19%
Hancock 25,436,879         (6,547,022)         -                  25.74% 18,889,857          74.26%
Hardy 16,871,942         (5,125,812)         -                  30.38% 11,746,130          69.62%
Harrison 71,613,222         (23,039,816)       -                  32.17% 48,573,406          67.83%
Jackson 31,034,026         (9,142,985)         -                  29.46% 21,891,041          70.54%
Jefferson 60,358,687         (20,805,679)       -                  34.47% 39,553,008          65.53%
Kanawha 169,034,293       (50,762,054)       -                  30.03% 118,272,239        69.97%
Lewis 17,849,904         (5,027,276)         -                  28.16% 12,822,628          71.84%
Lincoln 22,311,845         (2,284,591)         590                 10.24% 20,027,844          89.76%
Logan 37,766,852         (6,997,444)         -                  18.53% 30,769,408          81.47%
Marion 53,094,922         (13,453,262)       -                  25.34% 39,641,660          74.66%
Marshall 30,532,797         (30,532,797)       -                  100.00% -                      0.00%
Mason 27,774,609         (5,788,448)         -                  20.84% 21,986,161          79.16%
McDowell 19,153,924         (4,111,598)         -                  21.47% 15,042,326          78.53%
Mercer 61,229,591         (10,796,495)       -                  17.63% 50,433,096          82.37%
Mineral 29,977,845         (5,704,825)         -                  19.03% 24,273,020          80.97%
Mingo 27,142,999         (4,508,114)         -                  16.61% 22,634,885          83.39%
Monongalia 84,111,447         (31,095,740)       (1,078,516)      38.25% 51,937,191          61.75%
Monroe 12,658,529         (2,528,861)         -                  19.98% 10,129,668          80.02%
Morgan 16,261,166         (5,081,275)         (132)                31.25% 11,179,759          68.75%
Nicholas 25,757,257         (5,004,672)         -                  19.43% 20,752,585          80.57%
Ohio 35,943,622         (15,571,060)       -                  43.32% 20,372,562          56.68%
Pendleton 10,425,925         (2,941,668)         -                  28.21% 7,484,257            71.79%
Pleasants 9,592,975           (3,651,593)         (712,785)         45.50% 5,228,597            54.50%
Pocahontas 10,914,216         (4,249,113)         -                  38.93% 6,665,103            61.07%
Preston 31,262,332         (7,849,696)         -                  25.11% 23,412,636          74.89%
Putnam 64,353,337         (16,608,869)       (7,332)             25.82% 47,737,136          74.18%
Raleigh 79,425,329         (16,325,175)       (16,312)           20.57% 63,083,842          79.43%
Randolph 27,651,947         (7,423,590)         54,128            26.65% 20,282,485          73.35%
Ritchie 10,471,896         (8,845,461)         -                  84.47% 1,626,435            15.53%
Roane 13,214,104         (3,091,071)         -                  23.39% 10,123,033          76.61%
Summers 10,722,133         (3,020,166)         -                  28.17% 7,701,967            71.83%
Taylor 16,400,138         (5,412,911)         -                  33.01% 10,987,227          66.99%
Tucker 9,608,960           (3,970,382)         -                  41.32% 5,638,578            58.68%
Tyler 10,572,126         (10,572,126)       -                  100.00% -                      0.00%
Upshur 28,431,835         (5,770,607)         -                  20.30% 22,661,228          79.70%
Wayne 45,685,137         (7,367,676)         -                  16.13% 38,317,461          83.87%
Webster 10,707,239         (1,677,505)         -                  15.67% 9,029,734            84.33%
Wetzel 16,717,043         (15,921,652)       (130,659)         96.02% 664,732               3.98%
Wirt 8,428,117           (1,366,966)         -                  16.22% 7,061,151            83.78%
Wood 83,336,215         (19,579,927)       (298,531)         23.85% 63,457,757          76.15%
Wyoming 25,934,737         (4,884,786)         -                  18.83% 21,049,951          81.17%

State 1,851,271,150$  (535,555,609)$   (1,679,011)$    29.02% 1,314,036,530$   70.98%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY PCT OF STATE AID
BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2023-24 YEAR

Adjustments for 
Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total
County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance
Lincoln 22,311,845$        (2,284,591)$         590$               10.24% 20,027,844$       89.76%
Clay 12,575,090          (1,435,611)           -                  11.42% 11,139,479         88.58%
Webster 10,707,239          (1,677,505)           -                  15.67% 9,029,734           84.33%
Wayne 45,685,137          (7,367,676)           -                      16.13% 38,317,461         83.87%
Wirt 8,428,117            (1,366,966)           -                  16.22% 7,061,151           83.78%
Mingo 27,142,999          (4,508,114)           -                  16.61% 22,634,885         83.39%
Mercer 61,229,591          (10,796,495)         -                  17.63% 50,433,096         82.37%
Logan 37,766,852          (6,997,444)           -                  18.53% 30,769,408         81.47%
Wyoming 25,934,737          (4,884,786)           -                  18.83% 21,049,951         81.17%
Mineral 29,977,845          (5,704,825)           -                  19.03% 24,273,020         80.97%
Nicholas 25,757,257          (5,004,672)           -                  19.43% 20,752,585         80.57%
Fayette 41,936,379          (8,158,073)           (32,948)           19.53% 33,745,358         80.47%
Boone 23,783,879          (4,704,918)           -                  19.78% 19,078,961         80.22%
Monroe 12,658,529          (2,528,861)           -                  19.98% 10,129,668         80.02%
Upshur 28,431,835          (5,770,607)           -                  20.30% 22,661,228         79.70%
Raleigh 79,425,329          (16,325,175)         (16,312)           20.57% 63,083,842         79.43%
Mason 27,774,609          (5,788,448)           -                  20.84% 21,986,161         79.16%
McDowell 19,153,924          (4,111,598)           -                  21.47% 15,042,326         78.53%
Gilmer 8,366,546            (1,810,388)           -                  21.64% 6,556,158           78.36%
Berkeley 144,196,592        (31,759,355)         -                  22.03% 112,437,237       77.97%
Roane 13,214,104          (3,091,071)           -                  23.39% 10,123,033         76.61%
Wood 83,336,215          (19,579,927)         (298,531)         23.85% 63,457,757         76.15%
Cabell 84,036,398          (20,968,496)         -                  24.95% 63,067,902         75.05%
Preston 31,262,332          (7,849,696)           -                  25.11% 23,412,636         74.89%
Marion 53,094,922          (13,453,262)         -                  25.34% 39,641,660         74.66%
Greenbrier 34,895,432          (8,878,910)           -                  25.44% 26,016,522         74.56%
Hancock 25,436,879          (6,547,022)           -                  25.74% 18,889,857         74.26%
Putnam 64,353,337          (16,608,869)         (7,332)             25.82% 47,737,136         74.18%
Randolph 27,651,947          (7,423,590)           54,128            26.65% 20,282,485         73.35%
Calhoun 9,061,512            (2,490,073)           -                  27.48% 6,571,439           72.52%
Lewis 17,849,904          (5,027,276)           -                  28.16% 12,822,628         71.84%
Summers 10,722,133          (3,020,166)           -                  28.17% 7,701,967           71.83%
Pendleton 10,425,925          (2,941,668)           -                  28.21% 7,484,257           71.79%
Barbour 16,641,028          (4,864,101)           -                  29.23% 11,776,927         70.77%
Jackson 31,034,026          (9,142,985)           -                  29.46% 21,891,041         70.54%
Hampshire 21,721,528          (6,475,870)           -                  29.81% 15,245,658         70.19%
Kanawha 169,034,293        (50,762,054)         -                  30.03% 118,272,239       69.97%
Braxton 12,917,303          (3,915,406)           -                  30.31% 9,001,897           69.69%
Hardy 16,871,942          (5,125,812)           -                  30.38% 11,746,130         69.62%
Morgan 16,261,166          (5,081,275)           (132)                31.25% 11,179,759         68.75%
Harrison 71,613,222          (23,039,816)         -                  32.17% 48,573,406         67.83%
Taylor 16,400,138          (5,412,911)           -                  33.01% 10,987,227         66.99%
Jefferson 60,358,687          (20,805,679)         -                  34.47% 39,553,008         65.53%
Monongalia 84,111,447          (31,095,740)         (1,078,516)      38.25% 51,937,191         61.75%
Pocahontas 10,914,216          (4,249,113)           -                  38.93% 6,665,103           61.07%
Tucker 9,608,960            (3,970,382)           -                  41.32% 5,638,578           58.68%
Ohio 35,943,622          (15,571,060)         -                  43.32% 20,372,562         56.68%
Pleasants 9,592,975            (3,651,593)           (712,785)         45.50% 5,228,597           54.50%
Brooke 18,458,691          (8,614,910)           (35,300)           46.86% 9,808,481           53.14%
Grant 12,872,880          (6,424,153)           -                  49.90% 6,448,727           50.10%
Ritchie 10,471,896          (8,845,461)           -                  84.47% 1,626,435           15.53%
Wetzel 16,717,043          (15,921,652)         (130,659)         96.02% 664,732              3.98%
Doddridge 10,035,793          (10,614,579)         578,786          100.00% -                      0.00%
Marshall 30,532,797          (30,532,797)         -                  100.00% -                      0.00%
Tyler 10,572,126          (10,572,126)         -                  100.00% -                      0.00%

State 1,851,271,150$   (535,555,609)$     (1,679,011)$    29.02% 1,314,036,530$  70.98%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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